RESOLUTION NO.	
-----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, GRANTING A SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT PURSUANT TO SECTION 6-86 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES TO THE FLORIDA POWERBOAT CLUB FOR AN EVENT TO TAKE PLACE DURING THE HOURS OF 8:00 P.M. TO 11:00 P.M. ON THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 6, FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 7 AND SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2014 AT THE CONCH REPUBLIC SEAFOOD COMPANY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Section 6-86 of the Key West Code of Ordinances requires a Special Event Permit to depart from the requirements of the City's Noise Control Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Florida Powerboat Club has applied to the City for a Special Event Permit for "Key West Offshore Poker Run" on Thursday, November 6, Friday, November 7, and Saturday, November 8, 2014 from 8:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m; and

WHEREAS, this event shall take place on the grounds of the Conch Republic Seafood Company at 631 Greene Street; and

WHEREAS, amplified music will be played during the event;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Key West, Florida:

SECTION 1. That Florida Powerboat Club is hereby granted a Special Event Permit under Section 6-86 of the Key West Code of Ordinances for an event that will take place at the place and time as herein described.

SECTION 2. That the Florida Powerboat Club will adhere to the recycling plan of the City of Key West, that one (1) recycling container for every one (1) trash barrel will be used and that they will be placed side by side.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and
doption and authentication by the signatures of the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission
Passed and adopted by the Commission at a meeting held this day of
2014.
Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission on,
014.
Filed with the Clerk, 2014.
Mayor Craig Cates
Vice Mayor Mark Rossi
Commissioner Teri Johnston
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
Commissioner Tony Yaniz
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK